voting to select their candidates, 

while 334,322 registered voters 

in Nevada chose to go to the 

polls on Nov. 6. 

For the Reno-Sparks Indian 

Colony all results were historic 

as the Tribe operated it’s first 

polling site on the reservation. 

One-hundred and eighty-two 

(182) Hungry Valley residents 

voted in the Tribe’s gymnasium, 

while another 61 registered vot-

ers—-RSIC employees, Colony  

residents, Urban Indians and 

other supports of the Tribe’s 

Election Day efforts. 

“I couldn’t wait to vote  

in Hungry Valley on Election